

## Carrier Customer Bulletin

Date: January 10, 2017 Notice #: CCBFTR01325

Audience: Resellers in New York

Subject: Network Access Line Rate Increase NY

Effective Date: 02/10/2017

Frontier Communications is providing information regarding a Network Access Line rate increase in the state of New York. The Network Access Line rate increases are provided below, by tariff, along with the effective date for the increased rate.

State	Tariff	Exchange	Business Line Rate Increase (Per Line/Per Month)	Residential Line Rate Increase (Per Line/Per Month)	Effective Date
NY	CTC of New York	All	\$1.24 (Applies to S&E codes KBLG5)	\$1.39 (Applies to S&E codes KRLG4, R1G4)	02/10/2017
NY	CTC of New York	All	\$1.91 (Applies to S&E codes KBLG2)	\$1.40 (Applies to S&E codes R2G5)	02/10/2017
NY	CTC of New York	All	\$1.92 (Applies to S&E codes KBLG1)	\$2.00 (Applies to S&E codes R1G1, R1G2, R1G3, R2G1, R2G2, R2G3, R2G4, R4G1, R4G2, R4G3, R4G4, R4G5, R1LMS)	02/10/2017
NY	CTC of New York	All	\$1.93 (Applies to S&E codes KBLG4)	N/A	02/10/2017
NY	CTC of New York	All	\$2.00 (Applies to S&E codes KBLG3)	N/A	02/10/2017
NY	Frontier Communications of Ausable Valley	All	\$1.40 (Applies to S&E codes B1MG3)	\$0.90 (Applies to S&E codes R1G3)	02/10/2017
NY	Frontier Communications of Ausable Valley	All	\$1.65 (Applies to S&E codes B1MG2, B1MG4)	\$2.00 (Applies to S&E codes R1G2, R2G2, R1MG2, R1MG3, R1MG4)	02/10/2017
NY	Frontier Communications of Rochester	All	\$2.00 (Applies to S&E codes B1)	\$1.29 (Applies to S&E codes R1MS8)	02/10/2017
NY	Frontier Communications of Rochester	All	N/A	\$2.00 (Applies to S&E codes R1G4, R1MSG, R1MS5)	02/10/2017
NY	Frontier Communications of Seneca-Gorham	All	\$1.68 (Applies to S&E codes B1G2)	\$1.68 (Applies to S&E codes R1G2)	02/10/2017

State	Tariff	Exchange	Business Line Rate Increase (Per Line/Per Month)	Residential Line Rate Increase (Per Line/Per Month)	Effective Date
NY	Frontier Communications of Seneca-Gorham	All	\$1.89 (Applies to S&E codes B1G3, PTKG3)	\$1.89 (Applies to S&E codes R1G3)	02/10/2017
NY	Frontier Communications of Seneca-Gorham	All	\$2.00 (Applies to S&E codes B1G1, PTKG1)	\$2.00 (Applies to S&E codes R1G1, R1MG3, R1MG1)	02/10/2017
NY	Frontier Communications of Sylvan Lake	All	\$1.63 (Applies to S&E codes B1G1)	\$2.00 (Applies to S&E codes R1G1, R1MG1)	02/10/2017
NY	Frontier Communications Ogden	All	\$2.00 (Applies to S&E codes B1MG1)	\$0.50 (Applies to S&E codes R1G1)	02/10/2017
NY	Frontier Communications Ogden	All	N/A	\$2.00 (Applies to S&E codes ACR2A, ACR4A, R15G1, R1MG1)	02/10/2017

If you have questions regarding the information provided in this notice, please contact your Frontier Account Manager.

## © 2016 Frontier Corporation - All rights reserved

This e-mail is the property of Frontier Communications Corporation and/or its relevant affiliates and may contain confidential and privileged material for the sole use of the intended recipient(s).

Any review, use, distribution or disclosure by others is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient (or authorized to receive for the recipient), please delete all copies of the message.

To be added or removed from the distribution list, please select the action and provide your contact information to Frontier at <a href="https://wholesale.frontier.com/wholesale/notifications-and-news/subscribe-to-notifications">https://wholesale.frontier.com/wholesale/notifications-and-news/subscribe-to-notifications</a>.